190011601

(Re	equestor's Name)
(Ac	ddress)
(Ac	ddress)
(Ci	ty/State/Zip/Phone #)
PICK-UP	☐ WAIT ☐ MAIL
(Ві	usiness Entity Name)
(Dx	ocument Number)
Certified Copies	Certificates of Status
Special Instructions to	Filing Officer:
	Office Use Only

K PAGE

MAY 02 2019



100327959311

04/19/19--01022--002 **150.00

19 MAY -1 AH 8: 26

TO WAY II AN OF OC



FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE Division of Corporations

April 30, 2019

RONALD C IACONE JR, ESQ 2525 PONCE DE LEON BLVD, STE 3000 CORAL GABLES, FL 33134

SUBJECT: FLORIDA USA INNOVATION LLC

Ref. Number: W19000042042

We have received your document for FLORIDA USA INNOVATION LLC and your check(s) totaling \$150.00. However, the enclosed document has not been filed and is being returned for the following correction(s):

DOCUMENT IS INCOMPLETE.

Please return your document, along with a copy of this letter, within 60 days or your filing will be considered abandoned.

If you have any questions concerning the filing of your document, please call (850) 245-6052.

Letter Number: 719A00008594

Keyna E Page Regulatory Specialist II and . . . een

www.sunbiz.org

COVER LETTER

	New Filing So Division of C				
SUBJE	FLORIDA	A USA INNOVATION LE	С		
SOBJE	C1:	(Name of Res	sulting Florida Limit	ed Com	npany)
					d fees are submitted to convert an "Other coordance with s. 605.1045, F.S.
Please r	eturn all corre	espondence concernin	g this matter to:		
Ronald C	C. Iacone Jr., Esq	ŀ			
		(Contact Person)			
lacone L	aw, P.A.				
		(Firm/Company)		•	
2525 Por	ice de Leon Bly	l., Suite 300			
		(Address)		•	
Coral Ga	bles, FL 33134				
		lity. State and Zip Code)			
ron@iac	onelaw.com				
E-ma	il Address: (to b	e used for future annual re	port notifications)	•	
For furt	her information	on concerning this ma	tter, please call:		
R. Iacone		J	786	773-2	2045
	(Name of Conta	ct Person)	_at ()	time Telephone Number)
					·
		or the following amou a bank located in the		rocess	sed by this office must be payable in US
(\$25 for 0	00 Filing Fees Conversion or Articles zation)	□\$155.00 Filing Fees and Certificate of Status	□\$180.00 Filing and Certified Cop		☐\$185.00 Filing Fees, Certified Copy, and Certificate of Status
New Fil Division Clifton 2661 Ex	T ADDRESS ling Section n of Corporati Building secutive Cente ssec, FL 3230	ons er Circle	New Fi Divisio P. O. B	ling So n of C ox 632	Corporations

Articles of Conversion

For

"Other Business Entity"

Into

Florida Limited Liability Company

The Articles of Conversion <u>and attached Articles of Organization</u> are submitted to convert the following "Other Business Entity" into a Florida Limited Liability Company in accordance with s.605.1045, Florida Statutes.

1. The name of the "Other Business Entity" immediately prior to the filing of the Articles of Conversion is: Florida USA lanovation Corp
(Enter Name of Other Business Entity)
2. The "Other Business Entity" is a Corporation P/X – 40307 (Enter entity type. Example: corporation, limited partnership, general partnership, common law or business trust, etc.
First organized, formed or incorporated under the laws of
May 1, 2018
(date of organization, formation or incorporation)
3. The name of the Florida Limited Liability Company as set forth in the attached Articles of Organization: Florida USA Innovation LLC
(Enter Name of Florida Limited Liability Company)
4. If not effective on the date of filing, enter the effective date:
(The effective date: Cannot be prior to date of receipt or filed date nor more than 90 calendar days after the date this document is filed by the Florida Department of State.) Note: If the date inserted in this block does not meet the applicable statutory filing requirements, this date will not be listed as the document's effective date on the Department of State's records.
5. The plan of conversion has been approved in accordance with all applicable statutes.
6. The "Converted or Other Business Entity" has agreed to pay any members having appraisal rights the amount to which such members are entitled under ss. 605.1006 and 605.1061-605.1072, F.S.

Signed this 25 day of March	20_19,	
Signature of Authorized Representative of Lim	ited Liability Company:	
Signature of Authorized Representative: Printed Name: Jose Luis Vieira	Title: Manager	
Signature(s) on behalf of Other Business Entity:	[See below for required signature(s)]	
	/ /	
Signature: Printed Name: Jose Luis Vieira	Title: President	
Signature:		
Printed Name:	Title:	
Signature:		
Signature:Printed Name:	Title:	
Signature:		
Signature: Printed Name:	Title:	
Signature:Printed Name:		
Printed Name:	Title:	
Signature:Printed Name:		
rinted Name:	Title:	
If Florida Corporation: Signature of Chairman, Vice Chairman, Director, or	Officer,	
If Directors or Officers have not been selected, an Inc	· ·	
If Florida General Partnership or Limited Liabili Signature of one General Partner.	ty Partnership;	
If Florida Limited Partnership or Limited Liability Signatures of <u>ALL</u> General Partners.	ty Limited Partnership:	
All others: Signature of an authorized person.		
Fees:		第
Articles of Conversion: Fees for Florida Articles of Organization: Certified Copy: Certificate of Status:	\$25.00 \$125.00 \$30.00 (Optional) \$5.00 (Optional)	EF, FLORIDA

ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION FOR FLORIDA LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

ARTICLE I - Name: The name of the Limited Liability Company is:		
The hame of the Emmed Engolity Company is.		
FLORIDA USA INNOVATION LLC		
(Must contain the words "Limited Liability	Company, "L.L.C.," or "LLC	O ")
ARTICLE II - Address: The mailing address and street address of the pr	incipal office of the Li	mited Liability Company is:
Principal Office Address:	Mailing Address:	
6812 INDUSTRIAL AVENUE	6812 INDUSTRIAL AV	ENUE
UNIT 3	UNIT 3	
PORT RICHEY, FL 34668	PORT RICHEY, FL 346	68
(The Limited Liability Company cannot serve as its own Regist business entity with an active Florida registration.) The name and the Florida street address of the results		
IACONE LAW, P.A. Name		_
Name		
2525 PONCE DE LEON BLVD	SUITE 300	
Florida street address (P.O.	Box NOT acceptable)
CORAL GABLES	FL 33134	
City	Zip	_
Having been named as registered agent and to liability company at the place designated in registered agent and agree to act in this capact statutes relating to the proper and complete paccept the obligations of my position as registered Agent's Sign	this certificate, I hereb ity. I further agree to co verformance of my dutie istered agent as provid	y accept the appointment as omply with the provisions of all es, and I am familiar with and

Title: "AMBR" = Authorized Member	Name and Address:
"MGR" = Mulnorized Member "MGR" = Manager	
MGR Manager	JOSE LUIS VIEIRA
	6812 INDUSTRIAL AVENUE, UNIT 3
	PORT RICHEY, FL 34668
MGR	MADIA LEIGA BE CONTRAC
	MARIA LUISA DE FREITAS 6812 INDUSTRIAL AVENUE, UNIT 3
	PORT RICHEY, FL 34668
E V: Other provisions, if any.	ATING AGREEMENT
E V: Other provisions, if any. R-MANAGED LLC: REFER TO OPERA	ATING AGREEMENT
E V: Other provisions, if any. R-MANAGED LLC: REFER TO OPERA EOUIRED SIGNATURE: Signature of a member or	an authorized representative of a member with section 605.0203 (1) (b), Florida Statutes. 1 am aware that ment to the Department of State constitutes a third degree felony
E V: Other provisions, if any. R-MANAGED LLC: REFER TO OPERA EOUIRED SIGNATURE: Signature of a member or This document is executed in accordance any false information submitted in a document of the submitted of the submitte	an authorized representative of a member
E V: Other provisions, if any. R-MANAGED LLC: REFER TO OPERA EQUIRED SIGNATURE: Signature of a member or This document is executed in accordance any false information submitted in a document as provided for in s.817.155, F.S. Jose Luis Vicira	an authorized representative of a member with section 605.0203 (1) (b), Florida Statutes. I am aware that ment to the Department of State constitutes a third degree felony pred or printed name of signee
EV: Other provisions, if any. ER-MANAGED LLC: REFER TO OPERA EEOUIRED SIGNATURE: Signature of a member or This document is executed in accordance any false information submitted in a document as provided for in s.817.155, F.S. Jose Luis Vieira	an authorized representative of a member with section 605.0203 (1) (b). Florida Statutes. I am aware that ment to the Department of State constitutes a third degree felony oped or printed name of signed Filing Fees of Organization and Designation of Persistent (1)
any false information submitted in a document as provided for in s.817.155, F.S. Jose Luis Vieira Ty \$125.00 Filing Fee for Articles of	an authorized representative of a member with section 605.0203 (1) (b). Florida Statutes. I am aware that ment to the Department of State constitutes a third degree felony oped or printed name of signee Filing Fees of Organization and Designation of Page 14.

ARTICLE IV-